BOARS CLASS 1 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

BOARS CLASS 2 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

BOARS CLASS 3 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

BOARS CLASS 4 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

OPEN GILTS CLASS 1 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place
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Lot No.
213-1
173-1
230-1
83
243-1
137-3
33-1
24-1
206-1

Lot No.
160-2
160-1
5-3
264-1
198-1
1170-91
193-1
41-2
187-1
276-3

Lot No.
280-6
280-3
96-1
1450-91
5-2
198-2
96-2
125-1
102-2
16-2
16-1

Lot No.
262-1
22-1

Lot No.
1680-10
198-3
178-2
1369-1
1710-1
1661-1
172-1
249-2
1453-1

Exhibitor

Matt & Stacia Oconnor, IN
Austin Joostberns, Ml
Haley Schneder, OH

Shon Grimm, 1A

Smith Farms, IL

Dotson Hampshires, MO
Rar Genetics, IA

Steve&derek Earnhart Families, IN

Jeff Monson, WI

Exhibitor

Harvey Show Stock, IN
Harvey Show Stock, IN

Earl L Cain & Family, IA
Dustin Turner, OH

Robert Meeker, IL

Isabelle & Charlotte Doherty, WI
Chad Mauck, IN

Joe, Brock & Kaleb Rule, IN
Callie Lemper, IN

Dave Hardesty, WV

Exhibitor

Heimer Hampshires, MO
Heimer Hampshires, MO
Autrey Show Pigs, IN
Caleigh/kolten/brailey Lewis, IA
Earl L Cain & Family, IA
Robert Meeker, IL
Autrey Show Pigs, IN
Cook Family Livestock, IN
Ernest Birchmeier, Ml
Tegan Walker, IN

Tegan Walker, IN

Exhibitor
Tru Genetics, IN
Peter Farms, IL

Exhibitor

Kyle Searson, OH

Robert Meeker, IL

Clay Kretzmeier, IN

Bryce & Alyssa Jipping &, Ml
Kyndall Sowell, FL

AJ Royal, GA

Elliana Johnson, OH

Emma Tarkington, IN

Emile Limoges, FL

EN
17-1
19-6

2-9
11-5
36-7

5-1
19-1
14-2

8-3

EN
26-4
14-4
15-1
13-5
15-1

1-2
11-2
4-2
1-9
3-9

EN
324-4
325-1

30-4
39-6
100-2
3-6
33-1
7-1
10-2
73-4
76-5

EN
7-1
9-3

EN
6-9
19-4
1-4
15-6
12-3
27-6
4-10
25-10
1-2

Sire

SAMSO NETFLIX 109-6

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

LSOV9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2
RMFO GRUS MAVERICK 19-6
NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

DCMO WARFARE 13-1

MVLS1 JSE LONGSHOT 3-1
SHG1 RECOVERY 6-4

Sire

SAMSO NETFLIX 109-6

DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
CAIN1 NUN BETTER 31-1
NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

SHG1 DARK SIDE 6-7

HIN7 DANGER ZONE 22-3

ECO THUNDER COUNTRY 75-2
AGTC1 FANCY LIKE 33-6
OCONO QB SUITE 1-4

DCM9 PROVE YOU WRONG 38-6

Sire

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

HHO LION SHARE 369-8
SAMSO NETFLIX 109-6
SAMSO NETFLIX 109-6
CAIN1 NUN BETTER 31-1
RMFO GRUS MAVERICK 19-6
ASP9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1
DHSO TCG DOIN TIME 5-2
JLO TOP SHELF 13-5

WALKS8 WHAT IF 84-5

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

Sire
DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
SALGY MIGHT BE 128-1

Sire

RMFO GRUS AMBITION 19-7
SHG1 DARK SIDE 6-7

HHO MIG 369-2

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

CAIN1 BETTER YET 31-5
CFLK8 NO LIMITS 10-4
RMFO THE BEAST 36-3
AGTC8 TCG STRANDED 19-5
JJGO NO DOUBT 25-5

Dam's Sire

KORB4 ALL EYES 23-7

BJKE4 HARBAUGH 4-3

RMF8 IN THE HOUSE 1-2
SHG8 DIABLO 18-6

SHG9 DIABLO 56-6

HIN7 DANGER ZONE 22-3
MRHN8 BLACK PANTHER 5-5
JSES DREAM SQUASHER 37-1
BAADS KEEP TALKIN 80-8

Dam's Sire

LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

JL6 STRUTS 24-4

LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
RMF9 ENTRY POINT 9-3
DCM9 MARVEL 17-4

GMW6 GRUS PRIME TIME 24-5
DCM9 MARVEL 17-4

FSF3 CLYDESDALE 12-2

Dam's Sire

GMW?7 OPEN BAR 11-7
NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2
ASP8 HEIST 5-4

CFLK8 NO LIMITS 10-4
RMI9 INSPIRED 3-1

RMF8 UNFINISHED BUSINESS 12-1

JGR7 REPUTABLE 32-9
WALKS8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6
RMI6 THE PROGRAM 4-1
WALK8 NEED ARISES 59-4
JLM5 LEGACY 10-1

Dam's Sire
NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2
DMPO FROZEN IN TIME 31-2

Dam's Sire

IGJG7 SET THE STYLE 31-1
RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
JJGY9 BARSTOOL 11-7

MRHN8 BLACK PANTHER 5-5
AGTC8 TCG STRANDED 19-5
DPF7 MOOSE 211-2

KCBL9 DIRECT APPROACH 39-1
JLM6 LEGACY 22-5

Buyer

RAR Genetics & David Martin, IA
Randal & Terrell Buck, OK

Lean Value Sires, OH

Wolff Family Genetics, SD

Dotson Hampshires, MO

Buyer

Shaffers Goldrush, IN

Premium Blend, IN

Southern Gold, IN

Crossroads Genetics, IN

Steve & Lacie Alkyer & Family, OH
Sharrett Family Farms, OH

Doug GIUMENTI, OH

Buyer

Upperhand Genetics & Heimer, IN
Tegan Walker, IN

Shaffers Goldrush, IN

Logan & Cody Suddeth &, IL

Hahn Genetics, IN

Sharrett Family Farms, OH
Gibson Girls & Sophia Breiner, OH
IRA MOORE, IN

Buyer
Brent Bolen & Heimer Hampshires, IL

Buyer

Farrer Stock Farm, IN
Kenneth Bauer, MD
Brinton Sieferman, IN
LENSMAN SHOW PIGS, OH
Kuhlow Girls Showpigs, WI
Jared Snyder, IN

Elliana Johnson, OH

Jared Snyder, IN

Sale Price
$9,750.00
$4,250.00

$600.00
$400.00

No Sale

$700.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price

$27,000.00
$100,000.00
$7,500.00
$11,000.00
$1,800.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price

$170,000.00
$60,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,300.00
$2,000.00

No Sale
$1,400.00
$5,500.00
$900.00

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$65,000.00
No Sale

Sale Price
$3,750.00
$1,800.00

$900.00
$2,600.00
$300.00
$600.00
$850.00
$650.00
No Sale



OPEN GILTS CLASS 2 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

OPEN GILTS CLASS 3 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

OPEN GILTS CLASS 4 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

OPEN GILTS CLASS 5 Hampshire Swine Registry
Place

3rd Overall Hampshire Jr Gilt
Place

Sth Overall Hampshire Jr Gilt
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172-2
276-4

Lot No.
1892-2
1695-4
1256-20
1638-2
2-3
1663-1
1732-2
1054-2
178-1
1060-1
1340-1

Lot No.
1800-2
5-4

111-1
1053-1
1069-1
1730-2
1409-10
1017-3
1661-4

Lot No.
1058-20
1256-10
1179-1
1253-1
1827-2
171-3
1351-1
1408-1
267-1
238-3

Lot No.
181-1
1688-4
4-3
1026-1
137-4
1687-1

Lot No.
1190-2

Elliana Johnson, OH
Dave Hardesty, WV

Exhibitor

Keaton Woods, IN

Gavin & Katelyn Sinclair, IN
Haley Graf, IN

Carter Riggs, IN

Robin Ridge Farm, Llc, IN
Girish Russell, Wi

Trig Stoller, IL

Kayla Bennington, IN
Clay Kretzmeier, IN
Tinleigh Bivens, CO

Cash Honeycutt, MO

Exhibitor

Lindsay Walker, IN

Earl L Cain & Family, IA
Kent Brattain & Family, IN
Hudson Bell, IN

Taylor Blubaum, IN

Joe Stien, 1A

Liza Klingenberg, Ml
Mattea Antrup, Ml

AJ Royal, GA

Exhibitor

Lane Beyers, IL

Haley Graf, IN

Braden Duncan, MS
Maggie/gracie & Jack Goodson, IL
Parker Wehmer, IN
Aleah/austin/kyslee Jaworski, Ml
Ava Humphrey, OH

Kite Family Farm, OH

Walker & Walker Yorks, IN
Matthew Shultz, KY

Exhibitor

Lahrs Purebreds, IN
Deegan Sheldon, IN
Drake Purebred Farms, IN
Audrie Bailey, FL

Dotson Hampshires, MO
Beckett Sheldon, IN

Exhibitor
Nic Edwards, IA

12-4
2-5

EN
49-3
40-6
313
13-3
12-8
39-3

100-3
40-5
2-8
2-7
9-1

EN
6-3
29-4
1-6
1-2
72-6
28-7
4-5
1-9
14-2
30-4

EN
90-10
90-11
213-9
90-12

1-5
10-3

EN
326-7

RCW8 GRUS ONE OF A KIND 19-
WTBS1 WINDING OUT 19-4

Sire

DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
HH9 WELL AWARE 394-1

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

DHSO TCG DOIN TIME 5-2

ASP1 GRUS WORLD PANDEMIC 6-
LSOV9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2
DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
JNKSO ENTER SANDMAN 20-3
JNKSO ENTER SANDMAN 20-3
JJGO NO DOUBT 25-5

Sire

SHG1 DARK SIDE 6-7

CAIN1 NUN BETTER 31-1
BANO BUY A HAIR 22-2

DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
DHSO YOU BETCHA 58-3

HH9 WELL AWARE 394-1

JJGO NO DOUBT 25-5

SHG1 DARK SIDE 6-7

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

Sire

DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3
ANPLO HOWDY DOODY 30-3
RMFO GRUS AMBITION 19-7
RMFO GRUS MAVERICK 19-6
SHGO EDUARDO 24-5

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
GSTO GRUS HECK OF A VIEW 36
ASP9 GRUS SET THE BAR 40-1

Sire

CFLK8 NO LIMITS 10-4

CFLK8 NO LIMITS 10-4

DPF7 HIGH HORSE 36-5

CFLK8 NO LIMITS 10-4

HIN7 DANGER ZONE 22-3

GSTO GRUS HECK OF A VIEW 36

Sire
DHSO TCG HANDS DOWN 47-3

STFS8 ROUTE 4 2-8
FSF3 CLYDESDALE 12-2

Dam's Sire

CFLK7 TCG OWN THE WORLD 2-1
WALK8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6
CFLK8 GRUS THE ANSWER 4-3
CFLK6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1
LSOV9 CHATTER 3-3

RMF9 GRAND ENTRANCE 10-1
RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
WALK8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6
DCM9 MARVEL 17-4

DCM9 MARVEL 17-4

NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

Dam's Sire

CODS9 BALL ROOM 11-3

EC8 OVER WHELMING 67-1

VCH7 COMING HOME 9-2

DHS8 TCG BANDIT 33-1

DHS9 BLACK CADILLAC 45-1

EC9 RISING STAR 129-1

CFLK6 GRUS WORLD CLASS 2-1

DPK9 TCG FIRE AGAIN 35-4

GRUS9 GRUS WORLD PANDEMIC 74-3

Dam's Sire

GMW8 MASTER PLAN 5-4
WALK8 THE BLACKLIST 41-6
RCW8 GRUS ONE OF A KIND 19-5
GMW6 GRUS PRIME TIME 24-5
HH6 CLICK 285 285-1

VCH7 COMING HOME 9-2
RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
DHS6 BARN TALK 15-3

GMWS8 MASTER PLAN 5-4
KMRES8 CLASS ACTION 12-2

Dam's Sire

SDH8 ALL DAY 7-1

SDH8 ALL DAY 7-1

DPF8 TORCH 35-1

SDH8 ALL DAY 7-1

RMF8 GRAND ENTRANCE 9-4
GMWS6 GRUS PRIME TIME 24-5

Dam's Sire
NBS9 TOP GUN 3-2

Buyer

Tegan Walker, IN

Heimer Hampshires, MO
Shannon Weston, GA
Kilmer Swine Farms Inc, IN
Ryan Michael, OH

Alexis & Elliot Funkhouser, IN
Ryan Michael, OH

Kilmer Swine Farms Inc, IN
Kayla Kolesar, OH

Lahrs Purebreds, IN

Buyer

Tru Genetics, IN

DAN HOPKINS, Ml
Caleigh/kolten/brailey Lewis, IA
Jaydyn/jenna & Parker Wehmer &, IN
Harvey Showstock, IN

Savage Genetics, OK

Alexis & Elliot Funkhouser, IN

DAN HOPKINS, MI

Buyer

Chad Day & Family, IN
Cook Family Livestock, IN
Harker Family Genetics, IN
Ricky & Chad Lyons, FL
Heimer Hampshires, MO
Hofschulte Family, OK
Zachary Cline, MI

Tony & Evan Banister, OH

Buyer

Schipper Purebreds, IN

Gibson Girls & Sophia Breiner, OH
Kent Brattain & Family, IN

Gibson Girls & Sophia Breiner, OH
Lloyd Arthur & Family, IN
RUSSELL MOORE, IL

Buyer
Kilmer Swine Farms Inc, IN

No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$22,000.00
$6,250.00
$6,000.00
$5,750.00
$1,900.00
$700.00
$900.00
$2,900.00
$400.00
$300.00

No Sale

Sale Price
$22,000.00
$900.00
$6,500.00
$1,600.00
$9,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,700.00
$1,400.00

No Sale

Sale Price
$17,000.00
$20,000.00

$4,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,200.00
$3,600.00
$1,700.00

$550.00

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,750.00
$2,500.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00

Sale Price
$35,000.00



Place Lot No. Exhibitor EN Sire Dam's Sire Buyer Sale Price
1 1310-1 Owen & Hallie Hege, IN 8-6 SAMSO NETFLIX 109-6 CFLK7 TCG OWN THE WORLD 2-1 Matt & Stacia Oconnor, IN $13,000.00
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